(4) Where projects are proposing a "tie-in" with existing public or mutual water systems, the storage 
requirement may be adjusted based on the capability and/or storage capacity of the existing system.  

(5) A design for the cleared area at the building site for a two hundred thirty-six inch (236″) wheelbase 
vehicle shall be required to insure adequate emergency vehicle circulation.  

(6) Access for fire protection purposes shall be provided consistent with Section 25-17(j); where deemed 
necessary by PRAC, additional emergency access may be required.